

CS No.66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI ANDORS

04.08.2022

Present: Sh. Satyam Tiwari, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Dinesh Lal Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for appearance / consideration.

Certain documents as per list already filed on behalf of plaintiff on 19.05.2022.

A Pass over has been sought till 2 PM submitting that the main counsel is busy at Gaziabad Court. Such long pass over is not possible.

List for consideration on **08.09.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.08.2022

sk