

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND ORS

10.11.2022

Present: Sh. Dinesh Lal Gupta, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Ashok Sharma, for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for clarification on the point of territorial jurisdiction / consideration.

At request, plaintiff is given one last and final opportunity to clarify on the point of territorial jurisdiction in terms of order dated 31.03.2022.

List for purpose fixed, on **28.01.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.11.2022 pk