

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND ORS

03.03.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for clarification on the point of territorial jurisdiction / consideration.

No one has been appeared on behalf of plaintiff even today to furnish clarification on the point of territorial jurisdiction. It is on record that plaintiff has already been accommodated sufficiently. Adverse is deferred till the next date of hearing with clarification that in case further default in appearance as well as pursuing the present suit, the same shall be dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

List for appearance / purpose fixed on **27.04.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.03.2023 sk