

10.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ashok Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings. However, an adjournment is sought by ld. counsel for plaintiff on the ground that he does not have case file today. Heard. Allowed subject to the cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, N/E, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Be put up for further proceedings on 13.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.08.2023 sk