

CS 66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI
ANDORS

19.10.2023

Present: Sh Dinesh lal Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff

Summons issued not received back. Be awaited.

In the meantime issue fresh summons upon the defendant for NDOH with all modes. Summons be also issued through speed post. Tracking report be filed on NDOH. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Put up on 20.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.10.2023