

CS66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND  
ORS

20.02.2024

Present: Sh. Dinesh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Abihshek Ranjan, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Defendant no. 2 and 3 are yet to be served.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant no.1.  
Time sought to file the WS. Be filed within two weeks with  
advance copy to the opposite party.

Fresh steps be taken by the plaintiff for service of  
defendant no. 2 and 3 for NDOH. Summons be also issued through  
speed post. Tracking report be filed on NDOH.

Put up on 20.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.02.2024 sb