

CS66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI
ANDORS

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. Dinesh, ld. counsel for plaintiff is connected through VC.
Sh. Abhishek Ranjan, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 to 3 are yet to be served.

WS filed on filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 on 16.04.2024. There is a delay in filing the WS. However, the same is condoned subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid in DLSA, North-East, KKD. Cost be deposited till NDOH. Replication, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Steps not taken qua defendant no. 2 and 3 in view of last order. No reasonable explanation given for which a cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be paid in DLSA, North East, KKD. Last order be complied with qua defendant no. 2 and 3 for NDOH.

Put up on 10.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.04.2024 sb