

CS 66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND
ORS

23.09.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC with plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-1 through VC.
D-2 and D-3 are yet to be served.

Plaintiff has moved an application u/O V Rule 20 CPC seeking to serve D-2 and D-3 through substituted mode. In my opinion, sufficient attempts have not been made to serve the said defendants through ordinary mode. Thus, the application of the plaintiff is kept pending. Let fresh summons be issued to D-2 and D-3 on filing of PF/RC/speed post returnable for 14.11.2024. Let *dasti* be also given. In case of refusal affixation be also carried out.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.09.2024