

CS66/22  
GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN  
Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND ORS

14.11.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 through V.C.

Summons sent to D-2 and D-3 have not come back. Plaintiff has filed an affidavit claiming that he has served D-2 through whatsapp. He further claims that D-2 has got in touch with him to settle the matter.

Be that as it may, since the summons have not come back through official channels and it appears that even dasti summons have not been served on D-2 and D-3. Let fresh summons be issued to D-2 and D-3 in terms of last order.

List on 23.12.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
14.11.2024