

CS 66/22  
GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN  
Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND ORS

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present:     None for plaintiff.  
              D-1 in person.  
              None for other defendants.

No written statement filed by D-2 and D-3 till date. On the last date, a vakalatnama was filed on behalf of D-2. But, the particulars of D-2 are not filled therein. Counsel for D-2 is directed to file a proper vakalatnama on behalf of D-2 and file written statement on behalf of D-2, as per law.

It is recorded in the last order-sheet that Counsel for D-2 had also entered appearance on behalf of D-3. But, no vakalatnama is filed on behalf of D-3. Let Counsel clarify on this aspect also.

Perusal of file shows that D-3 is arrayed as Director of Balaji Institute of Hotel Management and Science. But, notice sent to the said institute through speed-post has come back unexecuted with a report that the address is insufficient.

Let D-2 appear in person on next date physically and clarify his role qua aforesaid institute/D-3.

List on 17.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
28.08.2025