

CS 66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI
AND ORS

25.02.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 with D-1.
None for other defendants.

Despite directions given to D-2 to appear physically on 28.08.2025, D-2 has not appeared in Court. No written statement filed on behalf of D-2. Accordingly, right of D-2 to file written statement is closed.

Perusal of record would show that D-3 has not been served properly. D-3 is arrayed as '*the Director, Balaji Institute of Hotel Management and Science*'. The said denomination is vague and does not specify which Director of the said institute is being sued by the plaintiff. Earlier, one Counsel had appeared for D-3 but no vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of D-3.

Plaintiff is called upon to clarify in this regard.

List on 17.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.02.2026