

CS 66/22

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI
AND ORS

13.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D2 & D3 alongwith defendant no.2
/Sachin Dagar.

Despite directions, Ld. counsel for D2 and D3 has not filed proper vakalatnama.

One more opportunity granted subject to cost of Rs.5000/- each to be deposited with DLSA, North East, Delhi.

Let compliance be made within 2 days from today.

Ms. Sachin Dagar shall appear physically on next date.

Despite imposition of cost, D2 has not paid cost in terms of last order despite opportunity, D2 has refused to pay cost in court.

Accordingly, **WS of D2 shall not form part of record.**

Proper memo of parties not filed by plaintiff.

Last opportunity granted to the plaintiff.

Be listed for filing of proper vakalatnama on behalf of D2 and D3, appearance of D2 and arguments on maintainability of the suit qua D1 on **16.04.2026**.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.04.2026