

GOVER DHAN CHAUHAN Vs. DR RAM BABU RASTOGI AND ORS

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Dinesh Lal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek Ranjan, Ld. counsel for D-1.
Ld. counsel for D-2 and D-3.

At joint request of parties, the matter is referred to Mediation for 29.05.2026 at 12:00 PM. This is in terms of directions received as per letter dated 28.11.2025 of MCPC, Supreme Court of India under the heading 'Mediation for the Nation 2.0'.

List before this Court for report on settlement on 08.07.2026. It is clarified that if the matter is not settled, arguments in terms of last order shall be heard.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.05.2026